WATER HEATING / BOILERS
ENGINEERING DATA
AM61V
RESIDENTIAL SPACE HEATING AIR MODULE
Space Heating Input − 40,000 to 120,000 Btuh
Nominal Add−on Cooling − 2 to 5 Tons
Bulletin No. 210404
November 2004

Make−Up
Box
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
AM 61 24− B − 070
Unit Type
AM = Multi−Position Air Module
Series
Nominal Add−On Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons (7.0 kW)
36 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
48 = 4 tons (14.1 kW)
Cabinet Width
B = 17−1/2 in. (445 mm)
C = 21 in. (533 mm)
Nominal Water Coil Heat
040 = 40,000 Btuh (11.7 kW)
070 = 70,000 Btuh (20.5 kW)
090 = 90,000 Btuh (26.4 kW)
100 = 100,000 Btuh (29.3 kW)
120 = 120,000 Btuh (35.2 kW)
V
Blower
V = Variable Speed
− 2
Minor Revision Number
FEATURES
Blower Data Page 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Pages 5−7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features and Options Pages 1−3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Field Wiring Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Heating Performance Pages 8−10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Warranty
All covered components − limited five year warranty in residential
applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with equipment for details.
Visit us at www.lennox.com
For the latest technical information, www.davenet.com
NOTE − Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. ©2004 Lennox Industries Inc.
AM61V / Page 2
FEATURES
Sequence of Operation
AM61V Air Module includes supply air blower, water circulating
pump, hot water coil, and blower/pump control.
When demand for space heat is received from the thermostat,
the blower/pump control activates the circulating pump.
After timed-on delay (adjustable) the blower energizes at
heating speed.
When heating demand is satisfied, the circulating pump shuts off.
After a timed-off delay (fixed) the supply air blower shuts off.
PrioriStat� (furnished with AM61V) will control AM61V blower
operation and give potable water heating priority when used with
a properly sized water heating device. The PrioriStat� is factory
set for optimal performance.
Approvals
Units certified by CSA International.
Blower data from unit tests conducted in Lennox Laboratory air
test chamber.
Application
AM61V can be used with properly sized gas−fired or oil−fired
water heating devices.
Suitable for use with potable water.
AM61V circulates hot water through a hot water coil, supply air
blower moves the return air past the coil to extract the heat and
then distribute the heated air throughout the conditioned space.
AM61V is a multi-position (up-flow, down-flow, or horizontal)
blower/hot water coil unit.